orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Kenneth R. Greathouse Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Name: Glenridge Pharmaceuticals, LIC Internal Address: Street Address: P. O. Box 4531 City: Mountain View State: California Country: USA Zip: 94040 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 23, 2007 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/740267 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing BETACOR	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph I, Hirsch, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Street Address: 4149 Georgia Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Palo Alto	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 7905 Expiration Date 08/09 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Joseph I. Hirsch Name of Person Signing	August. 29_2007 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kenneth R. Greathouse, an individual residing in Los Altos, California (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), suggested the use of BETACOR as a trademark on pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of cardiovascular disorders.

WHEREAS Glenridge Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a California limited liability company having a postal address at P.O. Box 4531, Mountain View, California 94040 (hereinafter referred to as Glenridge), filed a trademark application Scrial No. 78740267 on October 25, 2005 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the use of BETACOR as a trademark (hereinafter referred to as the Trademark) on pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of cardiovascular disorders; and

WHEREAS, Glenridge is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire interest in and to the Trademark and any U.S. registration thereof, including any and all renewals thereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Glenridge, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire interest in and to the Trademark, the aforesaid U.S. trademark application and any registration maturing therefrom, and all of the goodwill associated therewith, for Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives to have, hold and use the Trademark, and any U.S. registration thereof, including any and all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor at Los Altos, California to be retroactively effective as of October 25, 2005.

Kenneth R. Greathouse

State of California

) ss

County of Santa Clara)

Before me, Land Notary Public, personally appeared Kenneth R. Greathouse who proved to me by satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to herein and acknowledged that execution and delivery of this Assignment to be his free act and deed this 23 day of August 2007. Witness my hand and official seal.

L. KADIEV
COMM. #1522286
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 2, 2008

Notary Public

Signature:

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

7 - 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 08/29/2007